## BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## RESOLUTION REVIEWING AND APPROVING THE ANNUAL COMPENSATION FOR THE BOARD COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2

**WHEREAS,** the Tinton Falls Fire District No. 1 authorized and approved annual compensation for 2024 for the Board of Fire Commissioners via the adoption of Resolution No. 23-15; and

**WHEREAS**, N.J.S.A. 40A:14-88 requires the salaries of members of the Board Commissioners of Fire Districts to be reviewed and approved annually by the governing body; and

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Borough Council have reviewed the proposed annual compensation for the members of the Board of Fire Commissioners as follows:

President	\$2,500.00
Vice President	\$2,500.00
Secretary	\$3,500.00
Treasurer	\$3,500.00
Asst. Sec./Treas.	\$2,500.00

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of Tinton Falls:

- 1. The proposed 2024 annual compensation of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Tinton Falls Fire District No. 2 is approved.
- 2. A certified copy of this Resolution shall be provided to the Board of Fire Commissioners of Tinton Falls Fire District No. 2.

John Manginelli, Council President

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Mr. Manginelli						

## BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held December 5, 2023.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 5<sup>th</sup> day of December 2023.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk